

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.4 of 2024

Ningthoujam Ningol Kananbala Devi ... Appellant

-Versus-

Naoroibam Rajmani Singh ... Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

23.08.2024

Present Mr.M.I.Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr.T.Tajendra, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Sakhir Khan, learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 14.10.2024 to consider the preliminary issue framed as to "whether Second Appeal under Section 100 of the CPC read with provisions of Order 42" is maintainable against the order/judgment of the First Appellate Court.

JUDGE

Priyojit