

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.4 of 2018

Nongmaithem(N) Nabani Devi

...Appellant

- Versus-

Nongthombam Khomei Singh

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

23.08.2024.

[1] Present Mr. M. Ibohal, learned counsel on behalf of the appellant and Mr. TH. Henba, learned counsel for the respondent.

[2] As per noting of Registry dated 22.08.2024, original case records has not been transmitted from the trial court.

[3] Registry is directed to send reminder.

[4] List this case on 03.09.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom