

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.4 of 2024

Ningthoujam Ningol Kananbala Devi ... Appellant

-Versus-

Naoroibam Rajmani Singh ... Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

4.12.2024

None appears for the appellant. Mr.Bikash Sharma,
learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent.

Matter be listed on 20.01.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit