

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 4 of 2024

Ningthoujam Ningol Kananbala Devi

... Appellant

- Versus -

Naoroibam Rajmani Singh

... Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

ORDER

27.02.2025

Ms. N. Salima, learned counsel appearing for the appellant requested to list the matter on another date, which is not objected by Md. Shakir khan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

As requested, list the matter on 01.04.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba