

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 4 of 2024

Ningthoujam Ningol Kananbala Devi

Appellant

Vs.

Naoroibam Rajmani Singh

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

15.05.2025

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 20.06.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana