

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 4 of 2024

Smt. Ningthoujam (N) Kananbala Devi

Appellant

Vs.

Shri Naroibam Rajmani Singh

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

06.08.2025

As no decree has been enclosed in the 2nd Appeal, the hearing as well as the objection raised about the maintainability of the said appeal is deferred.

List this case again on 10.09.2025.

It is made clear that in the event, if the appellant refuse to file any application before the First Appellate Court for preparing decree by filing an appropriate application, it is made clear that the objection raised about the maintainability of this appeal will be taken up and decided on the next date of hearing.

JUDGE